

FORM PTO-1595

08-03-1998 100780193

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard C. Y. Fu	Name: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? () yes Xno	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: (X Assignment () Merger	Street Address: 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Chen
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name	Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
( ) *Other	CityStateZIP
Execution Date: June 08, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ( ) Yes (XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or pa	umbre(s):  June 08, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1
Name: Foxconn International, Inc	; -
Internal Address: Joseph Chung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40
Street Address: 930 W. Maude Ave.	K) Enclosed
	() Authorized to be changed to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Sunnyvale <sub>State</sub> : CA ZIP 94086	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
NITH 00000095 29091159 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
40.00 OP	•
9. Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	,

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR

l. <u>Ri</u>	chard C. Y. Fu	, residing at	17900	Cecelia	Place,
	rritos, CA 90703				
2.		_, residing at _			
3		, residing at _			
4		, residing at			
principle hereinal America all divis	sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) e place of business at 66 Chung fter designated "ASSIGNEE" a as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, i sions, continuations, substitute OMPUTER PANEL	s Shan Road, To the entire right on the invention as, and reissues	title and and all path thereof;	aipei Hsien,  I interest for  tent applicat  and all res	Taiwan  r the United States of tions including any and ulting patents, known
	reviously executed Ser. No. executing concurrently herewit		and filing	date of	
an anni	ication for Latters Datent of the	United States	of Americ		

an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Richard C.J. In	6-8-98	
Richard C. Y. Fwinventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness